102015030

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademan Coffice —	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ryal Clingen 2./5.02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hair Art, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 812 West 3rd Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Los Angeles State: CA. zIP: 90048
Execution Date: February 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,867,165	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James E. Brunton, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$
Internal Address: Suite 860	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 700 N. Brand Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Glendale State: CA. ZIP: 91203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Brunton, Esquire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachements, and document:	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachements, and documents	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231.

03/13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000115 4867165

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hair Art Inc., a California corporation located at 812 West 3rd Street, Los Angeles, California, 90048, (hereinafter the Assignee) desires to acquire all right, title and interest held by Ryal Clingen, an individual, and resident of Huntington Beach, CA. (hereinafter the Assignor) in the following United States Patent No. 4,867.185 issued September 19, 1988 for "Hair Waving Device";

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign all his right, title and interest therein to Assignee;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all his rights in and to the inventions and patents aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee in the same manner as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Dated: 2-1-07 By: Ryal Clingen, an individual

Witnessed By: Wanny C. Janluor

RECORDED: 02/15/2002

REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0550